Wisconsin Conservation Hall of Fame Foundation, Inc.



Schmeeckle Reserve – UW-Stevens Point 2419 North Point Dr. Stevens Point, WI 54481 715-346-4992 | WCHFame@gmail.com | WCHF.org

Voting Member Organization Representative Information

Wisconsin Conservation Hall of Fame (WCHF) Voting Member Organizations are conservation organizations or scientific or professional societies in the natural science fields. They are confirmed by the Wisconsin Conservation Hall of Fame Foundation Board by majority vote. Voting Member Organizations pay annual membership dues to help support the operation the WCHF. Voting Member Organizations are recognized on the WCHF website as organizations helping to sustain the mission of celebrating and advancing Wisconsin's conservation heritage through the Wisconsin Conservation Hall of Fame.

A Voting Member Organization Representative is an individual appointed by a Voting Member Organization of the WCHF.

The Representative:

- May participate in the Wisconsin Conservation Hall of Fame Inductee Selection Meeting or other special meetings of the WCHF (e.g., Annual Meeting). This is an opportunity to meet Representatives of other Voting Member Organizations. At the Inductee Selection Meeting, Representatives select/vote for who will be inducted into the WCHF the following year. Representatives receive information to review before the meeting about the finalists being considered for induction.
- 2. May attend and observe WCHF Foundation Board meetings if desired. Representatives may also nominate people to serve on the WCHF Foundation Board. To attend a meeting or request an item be placed on the agenda, email wchfame@gmail.com.
- 3. Receives communications from the WCHF including news and Voting Member Organization notices. Representatives are encouraged to forward e-newsletters to others in their organization/network. Please be sure wchfame@gmail.com is on the safe list.
- 4. Receives special notice of and invitation to attend the annual WCHF Induction Events held each April.
- 5. May volunteer to support the mission if desired! Let us know your interest and share your Voting Member Organization's ideas!

...And we invite you (like we invite everyone) to become an Affiliate Member by making an annual individual donation to the WCHF. Every individual donor is an Affiliate Member who plays a part in advancing our state's proud conservation heritage. Thank you! wchf.org/join-donate/